Bill No. 0020-010

IN THE VILLAGE OF CENTERTOWN, MISSOURI

Ordinance No. 202

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CHAIRMAN TO MODIFY TASK ORDER 8 OF THE MASTER

AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH BARTLETT AND WEST, INC.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CENTERTOWN, MISSOURI, AS

FOLLOWS:

Section 1:

Section 2:

Section 3:

Section 4:

The Board of Trustees for the Village of Centertown, Missouri, authorizes
Adam Brown as the Chairman of the Board of Trustees for the Village of
Centertown, Missouri, to modify Task Order 8 of the Master Agreement for
Professional Services between the Village of Centertown and Bartlett &
West, Inc., dated September 10, 2018, and ordained in Ordinance 192,

“dated the same.

Amendment No. 1 to Task Order No. 8 modifies the Master Agreement,
removing all scope items related to the new well house.

The sefvices removed from Task Order 8 reduces thé hourly not-to-exceed
fee of $266,128 by the amount of $73,309. The new hourly not-to-exceed
fee will be $192,819.

This ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon passage and approval.

FIRST READING HELD: May 20, 2020



SECOND READING HELD AND FINAL PASSAGE ON THIS 20th DAY OF MAY, 2020 BY THE

FOLLOWING VOTE:

Aye
Adam Brown X
Celine Whitaker ABSENT
Heather Hunger X
Paula Hinshaw X
Sherry Kempf X

Village Clerk

Nay

P2 o

Chairman, Board of Trustees

Ordinance 202, dated May 20, 2020

Page 2



| BARTLETT & WEST, INC.
AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO TASK ORDER NO. §

WHEREAS, Village of Centertown, Missouri, (CLIENT) and Bartlett & West, Inc., (CONSULTANT) have

entered into an Agteement dated October 24, 2017, hereinafter refetred to as the “Original Agreement,” for
professional services, and :

WHEREAS, CLIENT and CONSULTANT have enteted into Task Otder No. 8

NOW THEREFORE, CLIENT and CONSULTANT agtee to amend Task Otder No. 8 as follows:

1. COMPENSATION FOR SERVICES:

a. The otiginal houtly not-to-exceed fee will be reduced by $73,309.00 due to the scope of work
being teduced. The new hourly not-to-exceed fee will be $1 92,819.00 for this Task Otdet.
2. SCOPE OF WORK
‘a. The following items shall be removed from the Scope of Work:
i. All incomplete scope items related to the new well house.

Except as provided in this ot previous Amendments, all other terms and conditions of the Original Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect. In the event of any conflict between the terms and conditions of the Original

Aggeement and the terms and conditions of this or previous Amendments, the Original Agreement shall control
unless otherwise stated. '

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties heteto agree to modify the above-referenced Agreement as set forth in this
Amendment, effective thigx 20 day of a;%l , 2020 . :

CLIENT: ’ CONSULTANT:
VILLAGE OF CENTERTOWN, MISSOURI BARTLETT & WEST, INC.

v 7 / Ld
By (print name): Adam Brown - By (print name):_Gary Davis
Title: Chairman of the Boatd of Trustees Title:_Project Manager
Date Signed: 5/ 610// 2070 . Date Signed:__4/19/2020

Amendment 1 / TO 8 Page 10of1 06-14



